

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.ircgov.com

Legislation Text

File #: 22-0309, Version: 1

Approval of a License Agreement with Indian River Sports Complex, Inc. (a Not for Profit Florida Corporation) to provide Youth Baseball Programming and Enrichment Programs at the Helen Hanson Park located at 8020 129th Court, Sebastian, FL

Staff respectfully recommends the Indian River County Board of County Commissioners accept the attached License Agreement with Indian River Sports Complex, Inc and authorize the Chairman to execute the agreement after review by the County Attorney for legal sufficiency.